Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ples	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	
and an advisory of the street	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ECOMAIDS, INC.	No No
	Name: THOUGHTS ARE THINGS IP, LLC
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 1000 South Avenue, Suite 104
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Staten Island
✓ Corporation- State: Delaware	State: New York
Other	Country: US Zip: 10314
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🔀 No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 08/06/2012	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship
processing particular spy	Other_LLC Citizenship_US
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	identification or description of the Trademark.
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3,628,296
	V-1,
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
EcoMaids Service Mark	III PERIODI OI TOGIONALIONI TAUNIDO IIS GIRLIOWITY.
11	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Corbaily, Gartland and Rappleyea, LLP	registrations involved:
nternal Address; Vincent L. DeBlase, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	(5) 5) (1) (5) (5) (6) (6) (7)
Street Address: 35 Market Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Piloti / Mariago,	☑ Enclosed
City: Poughkeepsle	8. Payment Information:
State: New York Zip: 12601	·
Phone Number: 845-454-1110	4
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
mail Address of Correction	Authorized User Name
). Signature:	00/15/2012
Signature	<u>08/15/2012</u> Date
. Vincent L. DeBlase	Total number of pages including cover 6
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

08/15/2012 10:43 8454714593 CGR PAGE 04/08

Continuation of #2 of Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Charles N. Internicola, Esq. c/o The Internicola Law Firm, PC 1000 South Avenue - Suite 104 Staten Island, New York 10314

Citizenship: US

Ilana Sable

c/o The Internicola Law Firm, PC 1000 South Avenue - Suite 104 Staten Island, New York 10314

Citizenship: US

Brian Lincer

c/o The Internicola Law Firm, PC 1000 South Avenue - Suite 104 Staten Island, New York 10314

Citizenship: US

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (the "Assignment") is entered into as of August

6,2012 between Ecomaids, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a business address at 345A

Nutmeg Road, South Windsor, Connecticut 06074 (the "Assignor") and Thoughts Are

Things IP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a mailing address at 1000

South Avenue, Suite 104, Staten Island, NY 10314 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor possesses absolute interest and right in and the trademarks

(and all associated and/or related trade names, tradedress, logos and world wide web domain

names) set forth on Exhibit A to this Assignment (the "Marks"), including all common law

rights, rights under the registrations (the "Registrations") and applications for registration (the

"Applications") of such Marks at the United States Patent and Trademark Office shown on

Exhibit A hereto.

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 6, 2012 entered

into among the Assignor, the Assignee and other related parties, the Assignor desires to transfer

and assign to the Assignee, and the Assignee desires to acquire and accept from the Assignor, all

of the Assignor's rights in and to the Marks, the Registrations, and the Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor does hereby transfer, sell, assign and convey (free

and clear of liens, taxes and encumbrances) unto the Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the Marks (including, among other things, the Registrations and Applications)

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all proceeds of infringement

suits, rights to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding to the

Marks throughout the world including, without limitation, the Registrations and the Applications; and the Assignee hereby acknowledges acceptance and receipt of the same.

CGR

Upon Assignee's written request, Assignor shall execute all documents and instruments, and shall do all lawful acts, in each case as may be reasonably necessary, to perfect Assignee's rights, title, and interest in and to the Marks, Registrations and/or Applications, including all necessary filing forms of the United States Patent and Trademark Office. In the event that the validity of a Mark, Registration and/or Application is challenged on any point upon which the Assignor has or can procure information or advice which may assist in meeting and defeating or reducing the effect of such challenge, the Assignor agrees and/or undertakes to supply or procure the supply of such information and/or advice without unreasonable delay.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, a duly authorized representative of each of the Assignor and the Assignee, has executed this Assignment as of but actually on the dates set forth below.

Ecomaids Inc. (Assignor)

Marta Goldman, President

Date: 8/2/2012

Thoughts Are Things IP, LLC (Assignee)

By:

Title: Member

Date: 8 6 12

STATE OF CHROCKUT)
COUNTY OF Hartford) SS)

On this 2 day of 4,000 , 2012, before me appeared Marta Goldman, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she is a duly appointed officer of Ecomaids Inc., the Assignor, that he/she is duly authorized by the Assignor to sign this instrument, and that he/she has signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of the Assignor.

VOTARY PUBL

NOTARY PUBLIC

My commission expires: り きゅん

EMZA C MITCHELL
Notary Public
Connecticut
My Commission Expires May 31, 2017

STATE OF New Lock) SS
COUNTY OF Richmond)

On this day of Acces, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she is a Managing Member of Thoughts Are Things IP, LLC. the Assignee, that he/she is duly authorized by the Assignee to sign this instrument, and that he/she has signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of the Assignee.

SAMANTHA SUROWIEC
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
No. 015U6254178
Guailfied in Richmond County
My Commission Expires January 17, 2016

My commission expires:

08/15/2012 10:43 8454714593 CGR PAGE 08/08

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration No	Registration Date	Type of Mark
ECOMAIDS	3,628,296	May 26, 2009	Service Mark
ECOMAIDS LOGO	N/A	N/A	Service Mark
"Saving the planet, one spotless home at a time" SLOGAN	N/A	N/A	Service Mark

TRADEMARK REEL: 004842 FRAME: 0510

RECORDED: 08/15/2012